Status : OP

OTHER GENERAL CIVIL Filed: 9/23/2025

Cause: COMPLAINT FOR FORFEITURE

Parties :
PLAINTIFF   STATE OF GEORGIA, EX REL, TIMOTHY G.

VAUGHN, D.A., OCONEE JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
DEFENDANT   2017 CHRYSLER 300 (VIN:

2C3CCAGG6HH631640)
DEFENDANT   FIVE HUNDRED SEVEN DOLLARS

SEVENTY SIX CENTS ($507.76) IN UNITED
STATES CURRENCY

DEFENDANT RY DEALOUS D TAYLOR Service: 9/25/2025
DEFENDANT SHAWN R TAYLOR Service: 9/25/2025

Answer: 10/9/2025

For Plaintiff NICOLAS  PARKERSON  (STATE OF GEORGIA, EX REL, TIMOTHY G. VAUGHN, D.A.,
OCONEE JUDICIAL CIR)
(478)559-3056